Council charges

for 2023/24

Parish/area
Amberley
Ashington
Ashurst
Billingshurst
Bramber
Broadbridge Heath
Coldwaltham
Colgate
Cowfold
Henfield
Itchingfield
Lower Beeding
North Horsham
Nuthurst
Parham
Pulborough
Rudgwick
Rusper
Shermanbury
Shipley
Slinfold
Southwater
Steyning
Storrington & Sullington
Thakeham
Upper Beeding
Warnham
Washington
West Chiltington
West Grinstead
Wiston
Woodmancote

Horsham Town — Special charge

This table shows the total amount of Council Tax
payable for properties within each area of the District.
The charge includes the West Sussex County Council,
the Sussex Police and Crime Commissioner and where
applicable Parish Council or Special charge elements.

Band A (£)
1,429.00
1,419.39
1,422.51
1,433.09
1,413.71
1,399.55
1,384.21
1,371.30
1,415.70
1,434.45
1,413.71
1,406.71
1,387.79
1,392.69
1,390.77
1,431.31
1,410.49
1,393.03
1,415.46
1,393.00
1,405.65
1,428.02
1,447.63
1,415.45
1,400.95
1,461.97
1,423.80
1,385.65
1,407.19
1,397.91
1,386.79
1,395.10
1,378.52

Band B (£)
1,667.18
1,655.96
1,659.60
1,671.95
1,649.33
1,632.82
1,614.92
1,599.85
1,651.66
1,673.53
1,649.33
1,641.17
1,619.09
1,624.81
1,622.57
1,669.87
1,645.58
1,625.20
1,651.38
1,625.17
1,639.93
1,666.03
1,688.91
1,651.36
1,634.45
1,705.63
1,661.10
1,616.60
1,641.73
1,630.90
1,617.92
1,627.62
1,608.28

Band C (£)

1,905.34
1,892.52
1,896.68
1,910.79
1,884.94
1,866.07
1,845.61
1,828.40
1,887.60
1,912.60
1,884.94
1,875.62
1,850.38
1,856.92
1,854.36
1,908.42
1,880.65
1,857.37
1,887.28
1,857.33
1,874.21
1,904.03
1,930.18
1,887.26
1,867.94
1,949.29
1,898.40
1,847.54
1,876.25
1,863.88
1,849.05
1,860.13
1,838.03

For example: A Band D property in Southwater will pay a total charge of
£2,142.03. Of this amount £1,633.41 is due to West Sussex County Council,
£239.91 goes to the Sussex Police and Crime Commissioner, £101.77 passes

to the Parish Council. Horsham District Council retains only £166.94.

Band D (£)
2,143.51
2,129.09
2,133.77
2,149.65
2,120.56
2,099.33
2,076.32
2,056.95
2,123.56
2,151.68
2,120.57
2,110.08
2,081.69
2,089.04
2,086.16
2,146.97
2,115.74
2,089.55
2,123.20
2,089.50
2,108.49

2,142.03
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2,171.46
2,123.17
2,101.44
2,192.96
2,135.70
2,078.48
2,110.79
2,096.88
2,080.18
2,092.65
2,067.79

Band E (£)
2,619.84
2,602.22
2,607.94
2,627.34
2,591.80
2,565.85
2,537.72
2,514.05
2,595.46
2,629.82
2,591.80
2,578.98
2,544 .28
2,553.27
2,549.75
2,624.08
2,585.90
2,553.89
2,595.02
2,553.84
2,577.04
2,618.04
2,654.00
2,594.99
2,568.42
2,680.28
2,610.30
2,540.37
2,579.85
2,562.85
2,542.44
2,557.68
2,527.30

Band F (£)
3,096.19
3,075.36
3,082.12
3,105.05
3,063.05
3,032.38
2,999.14
2,971.16
3,067.37
3,107.98
3,063.05
3,047.89
3,006.89
3,017.51
3,013.35
3,101.19
3,056.08
3,018.24
3,066.85
3,018.18
3,045.60
3,094.06
3,136.56
3,066.82
3,035.41
3,167.61
3,084.91
3,002.26
3,048.93
3,028.83
3,004.72
3,022.73
2,986.82

Band G (£)
3,572.51
3,548.48
3,556.28
3,582.74
3,534.27
3,498.89
3,460.53
3,428.25
3,539.26
3,586.12
3,534.27
3,516.79
3,469.47
3,481.73
3,476.93
3,578.28
3,526.23
3,482.57
3,538.66
3,482.50
3,514.14
3,570.05
3,619.09
3,538.62
3,502.39
3,654.92
3,559.50
3,464.14
3,517.98
3,494.79
3,466.97
3,487.75
3,446.32

Band H (£)
4,287.02
4,258.19
4,267.54
4,299.29
4,241.13
4,198.67
4,152.64
4,113.90
4,247.12
4,303.35
4,241.13
4,220.15
4,163.37
4,178.08
4,172.32
4,293.94
4,231.48
4,179.09
4,246.40
4,179.01
4,216.97
4,284.07
4,342.91
4,246.35
4,202.87
4,385.91
4,271.41
4,156.97
4,221.58
4,193.75
4,160.37
4,185.30
4,135.58
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Financial information Parish Council budget
for residents requirements

The table below shows the costs of providing Council Details of expenditure for Parish Councils where
services and the sources of income, including Housing gross expenditure and precept exceed £200,000.
Benefit grants and payments, which are taken into account

when calculating the Council Tax requirements.

Gross Service Expenditure 66.412 Gross Gross Gross Gross
. Expenditure** Income** Precept | Expenditure** Income** Precept
Less Service Income (52899) Parish £ £ £ £ £ £
Net Expenditure Budget* 13.513 Billingshurst 610,317 119,731 490,586 554,115 109,380 444,735
Henfield 354,939 50,150 304,789 314,405 37,050 277,355
Contribution from earmarked reserve 0.003 North
Revenue Support Grant - government grant (0.139) Horsham 582,938 217,592 365,346 537,591 188,580 349,011
Services grant - government grant (0.083) Pulborough 299,310 21,987 277,323 279,615 22,253 257,362
Settlement Funding Assessment (business rates share) (2.129) Southwater 604,372 118,600 485,772 666,372 128,850 537,522
Council Tax Requirement 11.165 Steyning 445,872 106,895 338,997 438,977 106,620 332,357
Storrington 412,275 134,545 277,730 482,025 229,535 252,490
& Sullington
Less funded by Special Charge taxpayers (0.337) Upper
Less share from Collection Fund / other (0.012) Beeding 231,990 9,527 222,463 220,850 8,000 212,850
District Council Tax Requirement 10.816
2023/24 2022/23 Increase
Average Band D £ £ %
Horsham District Council
excluding parishes and unparished 166.94 162.09 2.99
Police and Crime Commissioner 239.91 22491 6.67
West Sussex County Council 1,633.41 1,555.74 4.99
* Details of the 2023/24 Budget can be found here. ** Including movements in/out of reserves where applicable.
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https://www.horsham.gov.uk/council-democracy-and-elections/finance-and-council-performance/budget-book



