Council charges for 2023/24

This table shows the total amount of Council Tax payable for properties within each area of the District. The charge includes the West Sussex County Council, the Sussex Police and Crime Commissioner and where applicable Parish Council or Special charge elements.

For example: A Band D property in Southwater will pay a total charge of £2,142.03. Of this amount £1,633.41 is due to West Sussex County Council, £239.91 goes to the Sussex Police and Crime Commissioner, £101.77 passes to the Parish Council. Horsham District Council retains only £166.94.

Parish/area	Band A (£)	Band B (£)	Band C (£)	Band D (£)	Band E (£)	Band F (£)	Band G (£)	Band H (£)
Amberley	1,429.00	1,667.18	1,905.34	2,143.51	2,619.84	3,096.19	3,572.51	4,287.02
Ashington	1,419.39	1,655.96	1,892.52	2,129.09	2,602.22	3,075.36	3,548.48	4,258.19
Ashurst	1,422.51	1,659.60	1,896.68	2,133.77	2,607.94	3,082.12	3,556.28	4,267.54
Billingshurst	1,433.09	1,671.95	1,910.79	2,149.65	2,627.34	3,105.05	3,582.74	4,299.29
Bramber	1,413.71	1,649.33	1,884.94	2,120.56	2,591.80	3,063.05	3,534.27	4,241.13
Broadbridge Heath	1,399.55	1,632.82	1,866.07	2,099.33	2,565.85	3,032.38	3,498.89	4,198.67
Coldwaltham	1,384.21	1,614.92	1,845.61	2,076.32	2,537.72	2,999.14	3,460.53	4,152.64
Colgate	1,371.30	1,599.85	1,828.40	2,056.95	2,514.05	2,971.16	3,428.25	4,113.90
Cowfold	1,415.70	1,651.66	1,887.60	2,123.56	2,595.46	3,067.37	3,539.26	4,247.12
Henfield	1,434.45	1,673.53	1,912.60	2,151.68	2,629.82	3,107.98	3,586.12	4,303.35
Itchingfield	1,413.71	1,649.33	1,884.94	2,120.57	2,591.80	3,063.05	3,534.27	4,241.13
Lower Beeding	1,406.71	1,641.17	1,875.62	2,110.08	2,578.98	3,047.89	3,516.79	4,220.15
North Horsham	1,387.79	1,619.09	1,850.38	2,081.69	2,544.28	3,006.89	3,469.47	4,163.37
Nuthurst	1,392.69	1,624.81	1,856.92	2,089.04	2,553.27	3,017.51	3,481.73	4,178.08
Parham	1,390.77	1,622.57	1,854.36	2,086.16	2,549.75	3,013.35	3,476.93	4,172.32
Pulborough	1,431.31	1,669.87	1,908.42	2,146.97	2,624.08	3,101.19	3,578.28	4,293.94
Rudgwick	1,410.49	1,645.58	1,880.65	2,115.74	2,585.90	3,056.08	3,526.23	4,231.48
Rusper	1,393.03	1,625.20	1,857.37	2,089.55	2,553.89	3,018.24	3,482.57	4,179.09
Shermanbury	1,415.46	1,651.38	1,887.28	2,123.20	2,595.02	3,066.85	3,538.66	4,246.40
Shipley	1,393.00	1,625.17	1,857.33	2,089.50	2,553.84	3,018.18	3,482.50	4,179.01
Slinfold	1,405.65	1,639.93	1,874.21	2,108.49	2,577.04	3,045.60	3,514.14	4,216.97
Southwater	1,428.02	1,666.03	1,904.03	2,142.03	2,618.04	3,094.06	3,570.05	4,284.07
Steyning	1,447.63	1,688.91	1,930.18	2,171.46	2,654.00	3,136.56	3,619.09	4,342.91
Storrington & Sullington	1,415.45	1,651.36	1,887.26	2,123.17	2,594.99	3,066.82	3,538.62	4,246.35
Thakeham	1,400.95	1,634.45	1,867.94	2,101.44	2,568.42	3,035.41	3,502.39	4,202.87
Upper Beeding	1,461.97	1,705.63	1,949.29	2,192.96	2,680.28	3,167.61	3,654.92	4,385.91
Warnham	1,423.80	1,661.10	1,898.40	2,135.70	2,610.30	3,084.91	3,559.50	4,271.41
Washington	1,385.65	1,616.60	1,847.54	2,078.48	2,540.37	3,002.26	3,464.14	4,156.97
West Chiltington	1,407.19	1,641.73	1,876.25	2,110.79	2,579.85	3,048.93	3,517.98	4,221.58
West Grinstead	1,397.91	1,630.90	1,863.88	2,096.88	2,562.85	3,028.83	3,494.79	4,193.75
Wiston	1,386.79	1,617.92	1,849.05	2,080.18	2,542.44	3,004.72	3,466.97	4,160.37
Woodmancote	1,395.10	1,627.62	1,860.13	2,092.65	2,557.68	3,022.73	3,487.75	4,185.30
Horsham Town – Special charge	1,378.52	1,608.28	1,838.03	2,067.79	2,527.30	2,986.82	3,446.32	4,135.58

Financial information for residents

The table below shows the costs of providing Council services and the sources of income, including Housing Benefit grants and payments, which are taken into account when calculating the Council Tax requirements.

	£m
Gross Service Expenditure	66.412
Less Service Income	(52.899)
Net Expenditure Budget*	13.513
Contribution from earmarked reserve	0.003
Revenue Support Grant - government grant	(0.139)
Services grant - government grant	(0.083)
Settlement Funding Assessment (business rates share)	(2.129)
Council Tax Requirement	11.165
Less funded by Special Charge taxpayers	(0.337)
Less share from Collection Fund / other	(0.012)
District Council Tax Requirement	10.816

Average Band D	2023/24 £	2022/23 £	Increase %
Horsham District Council excluding parishes and unparished	166.94	162.09	2.99
Police and Crime Commissioner	239.91	224.91	6.67
West Sussex County Council	1,633.41	1,555.74	4.99

Parish Council budget requirements

Details of expenditure for Parish Councils where gross expenditure and precept exceed £200,000.

	2023/24			2022/23			
Parish	Gross Expenditure** £	Gross Income** £	Precept £	Gross Expenditure** £	Gross Income** £	Precept £	
Billingshurst	610,317	119,731	490,586	554,115	109,380	444,735	
Henfield	354,939	50,150	304,789	314,405	37,050	277,355	
North Horsham	582,938	217,592	365,346	537,591	188,580	349,011	
Pulborough	299,310	21,987	277,323	279,615	22,253	257,362	
Southwater	604,372	118,600	485,772	666,372	128,850	537,522	
Steyning	445,872	106,895	338,997	438,977	106,620	332,357	
Storrington & Sullington	412,275	134,545	277,730	482,025	229,535	252,490	
Upper Beeding	231,990	9,527	222,463	220,850	8,000	212,850	

^{*} Details of the 2023/24 Budget can be found here.

^{**} Including movements in/out of reserves where applicable.